FY20 Adult Education - Table 8 Median Earnings at 2nd Quarter

Program Name Program ID Participants Median Wage

A Safe Haven 508CA 82 $3,055
Albany Park Community Center, Inc. 508AJ 90 $6,434
Asian Human Services 508BB 1 $11,491
Black Hawk 50301 315 $4,392
Carbondale Community High School 530AF 56 $2,109
Centro Romero 508AN 15 $6,363
Chinese Mutual Aid Association 508AY 74 $7,000
Chinese Mutual Aid Association (Elgin) 509AC 2 $7,670
College of DuPage 50201 521 $6,960
College of Lake County 53201 265 $6,319
Community High School District #94 502AA 16 $7,055
Danville Area 50701 95 S2,176
Elgin 50901 242 $6,439
FAST Services / UIC 508CM 19 $1,403
Frontier 52904 94 S3,454
Greater West Town Community Proj 508AC 104 $3,938
Harper 51201 126 $6,537
Harry S Truman 50804 228 S5,681
Heartland 54001 56 $3,655
Heartland Human Care Services 508AS 54 $6,587
Highland 51901 25 $1,798
Howard Area Community Center 508AT 46 S5,839
lllinois Central 51401 132 $3,123
Illinois Department of Corrections 428AA 116 $2,386
[llinois Migrant Council (Woodstock) 528AA 4 $7,017
lllinois Valley 51301 107 $3,783
Instituto del Progreso Latino 508AR 110 $8,111
Jane Addams Resource Corporation 508CC 15 $9,085
John A. Logan 53001 121 $2,624
John Wood 53901 50 $2,698
Joliet Junior 52501 222 S5,452
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Kankakee

Kaskaskia

Kennedy-King

Kishwaukee

Lake Land

Lewis and Clark

Lincoln Land

Literacy Chicago

Macoupin County ROE #40
Malcolm X

McHenry County
Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education
Moraine Valley

Morton

Mundelein Cons. High School #120
National Able Network

Oakton

Olive-Harvey

Parkland

Peoria County ROE #48

Polish American Association
Prairie State

Pui Tak Center

ROE 33 Henderson/ Knox/ Mercer/ Warren Counties
Regional Office of Education #03
Rend Lake

Richard J. Daley

Richland

Rock Valley

Rockford Public Schools Dist. #205
Safer Foundation/PACE Institute
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52001
50101
50801
52301
51701
53601
52601
508AD
536AB
50803
52801
522AD
52401
52701
532AD
508CD
53501
50805
50501
514AB
508AL
51501
508AU
518AB
501AA
52101
50806
53701
51101
511AA
508AV
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Participants
42
90

199
25
126
84
160
20
16
154
106
15
232
100
45
25
133
112
131

103
111
192
54
12
37
231
100
149
191
57

Median Wage
$5,517
$3,750
$3,476
$5,574
$3,192
$3,102
S5,144
$4,195
$1,690
$4,814
$6,553
S2,771
$5,086
$5,237
$5,060
$5,179
$6,754
$4,336
$4,080
$5,383
$5,983
$4,549
$3,933
$4,450
$2,516
$2,353
$6,563
$3,256
$4,545
$2,772
$3,134
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Sauk Valley 50601 47 S4,729
Shawnee 53101 30 $3,866
South Suburban 51001 106 S4,032
Southwestern lllinois 52201 299 $3,090
Spoon River 53401 102 S3,632
Springfield Public School Dist. #186 526AA 86 $2,126
St. Augustine College 508CE 61 $4,690
St. Augustine College (Aurora) 516AD 43 $5,703
The Literacy Council 511AB 1 $9,953
Township High School District #113 532AB 12 $2,780
Township High School District #211 512AB 61 $6,764
Township High School District #214 512AA 115 $7,188
Triton 50401 219 $6,460
Universidad Popular 508AX 5 $7,178
Urbana School District #116 505AA 178 S4,246
Waubonsee 51601 112 S5,456
Wilbur Wright 50807 264 $5,943
World Relief - Chicago S508AA 16 $6,834
World Relief Education Program - Aurora 516AC 19 $7,104
World Relief Education Program - DuPage 502AB 69 $7,182
YWCA Elgin 509AB 51 $6,873
Total (ALL) 8,356 $4,791
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