Program Name	Program ID	Participants	Median Wage
A Safe Haven	508CA	82	\$3,055
Albany Park Community Center, Inc.	508AJ	90	\$6,434
Asian Human Services	508BB	1	\$11,491
Black Hawk	50301	315	\$4,392
Carbondale Community High School	530AF	56	\$2,109
Centro Romero	508AN	15	\$6,363
Chinese Mutual Aid Association	508AY	74	\$7,000
Chinese Mutual Aid Association (Elgin)	509AC	2	\$7,670
College of DuPage	50201	521	\$6,960
College of Lake County	53201	265	\$6,319
Community High School District #94	502AA	16	\$7,055
Danville Area	50701	95	\$2,176
Elgin	50901	242	\$6,439
FAST Services / UIC	508CM	19	\$1,403
Frontier	52904	94	\$3,454
Greater West Town Community Proj	508AC	104	\$3,938
Harper	51201	126	\$6,537
Harry S Truman	50804	228	\$5,681
Heartland	54001	56	\$3,655
Heartland Human Care Services	508AS	54	\$6,587
Highland	51901	25	\$1,798
Howard Area Community Center	508AT	46	\$5,839
Illinois Central	51401	132	\$3,123
Illinois Department of Corrections	428AA	116	\$2,386
Illinois Migrant Council (Woodstock)	528AA	4	\$7,017
Illinois Valley	51301	107	\$3,783
Instituto del Progreso Latino	508AR	110	\$8,111
Jane Addams Resource Corporation	508CC	15	\$9,085
John A. Logan	53001	121	\$2,624
John Wood	53901	50	\$2,698
Joliet Junior	52501	222	\$5,452

Generated by SAS ('SASApp'), Linux) on March 02, 2021 at 03:12:10PM

Program Name	Program ID	Participants	Median Wage
Kankakee	52001	42	\$5,517
Kaskaskia	50101	90	\$3,750
Kennedy-King	50801	199	\$3,476
Kishwaukee	52301	25	\$5,574
Lake Land	51701	126	\$3,192
Lewis and Clark	53601	84	\$3,102
Lincoln Land	52601	160	\$5,144
Literacy Chicago	508AD	20	\$4,195
Macoupin County ROE #40	536AB	16	\$1,690
Malcolm X	50803	154	\$4,814
McHenry County	52801	106	\$6,553
Monroe/Randolph Regional Office of Education	522AD	15	\$2,771
Moraine Valley	52401	232	\$5,086
Morton	52701	100	\$5,237
Mundelein Cons. High School #120	532AD	45	\$5,060
National Able Network	508CD	25	\$5,179
Oakton	53501	133	\$6,754
Olive-Harvey	50805	112	\$4,336
Parkland	50501	131	\$4,080
Peoria County ROE #48	514AB	5	\$5,383
Polish American Association	508AL	103	\$5,983
Prairie State	51501	111	\$4,549
Pui Tak Center	508AU	192	\$3,933
ROE 33 Henderson/ Knox/ Mercer/ Warren Counties	518AB	54	\$4,450
Regional Office of Education #03	501AA	12	\$2,516
Rend Lake	52101	37	\$2,353
Richard J. Daley	50806	231	\$6,563
Richland	53701	100	\$3,256
Rock Valley	51101	149	\$4,545
Rockford Public Schools Dist. #205	511AA	191	\$2,772
Safer Foundation/PACE Institute	508AV	57	\$3,134

Generated by SAS ('SASApp'), Linux) on March 02, 2021 at 03:12:10PM

Program Name	Program ID	Participants	Median Wage
Sauk Valley	50601	47	\$4,729
Shawnee	53101	30	\$3,866
South Suburban	51001	106	\$4,032
Southwestern Illinois	52201	299	\$3,090
Spoon River	53401	102	\$3,632
Springfield Public School Dist. #186	526AA	86	\$2,126
St. Augustine College	508CE	61	\$4,690
St. Augustine College (Aurora)	516AD	43	\$5,703
The Literacy Council	511AB	1	\$9,953
Township High School District #113	532AB	12	\$2,780
Township High School District #211	512AB	61	\$6,764
Township High School District #214	512AA	115	\$7,188
Triton	50401	219	\$6,460
Universidad Popular	508AX	5	\$7,178
Urbana School District #116	505AA	178	\$4,246
Waubonsee	51601	112	\$5,456
Wilbur Wright	50807	264	\$5,943
World Relief - Chicago	508AA	16	\$6,834
World Relief Education Program - Aurora	516AC	19	\$7,104
World Relief Education Program - DuPage	502AB	69	\$7,182
YWCA Elgin	509AB	51	\$6,873
Total (ALL)		8,356	\$4,791